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AGVISE Laboratories
%Zone or Grid Samples Tested Compared to 

Conventional Whole Field Composite Samples in 2012

77%

33%

57%

25%

45%

60%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

MN ND SD MT MB Overall



AGVISE Laboratories
%Zone or Grid Samples – Northwood laboratory

1997 - 2012
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Average Soil Nitrate 
Following “WHEAT” in Canada 
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Average Soil Nitrate 
Following “Canola” in Canada 

1988-2012
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Average Soil Nitrate 
Following “BARLEY in Canada 

1986-2012
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Average Soil Nitrate 
Following “FLAX in Canada 
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Average Soil Nitrate 
Following “POTATO” in Canada 
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Average Soil Nitrate 
Following “CORN in Canada 
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Average Soil Nitrate 
Following “Soybeans” in Canada 
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Manitoba - % Samples Testing with 
Salts greater than 1.0 
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The Salt Problem may be 
Worse than this?

• Composite samples 
– Avoid areas that don’t represent most of the 

field
• Saline areas
• Sandy ridges

• Many salty fields don’t get tested 
• Zone sampling

– The salty zones often do not get tested or 
fertilized


